                                      Engineering
                      Submittal
                              Sheet
Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. reserves the right to make changes without notice due
to continuing engineering and technological advances |  BTC 760008303 A | 04.2014
                                Bosch Thermotechnology Corporation
               Londonderry, NH  •  Ft. Lauderdale, FL
     Tel:  1-866-330-2730   Fax: 1-603-965-7581   www.bosch-climate.us

Boiler for added zoning and improved indoor air quality
   Overview
   Model Nomenclature
 HY    035       00   -   1
        VOLTAGE DESIGNATION
1 = 208-230/1/60 HY - HYDRONIC AIR HANDLER
ELECTRIC HEAT KW
00 - NO ELECTRIC HEAT
05 - 5KW ELECTRIC HEAT
10 - 10KW ELECTRIC HEAT
15 - 15KW ELECTRIC HEAT
20 - 20KW ELECTRIC HEAT
NOMINAL CAPACITY IN
THOUSANDS OF BTUH
Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. reserves the right to make changes without notice due
to continuing engineering and technological advances |  BTC 760008303 A | 04.2014
                                 Bosch Thermotechnology Corporation
                                                                                                                                                                                         Londonderry, NH  •  Ft. Lauderdale, FL
     Tel:  1-866-330-2730   Fax: 1-603-965-7581   www.bosch-climate.us
Engineering Submittal Sheet
Greensource iSeries HY Model
Unitary Air Handler/Fan Coil
  Physical Data
Description Unit of
Measure
Value
HY025 HY035 HY049 HY061 HY071
Nominal Capacity BTU 24,000 36,000 48,000 60,000 72,000
Max Refrig Working Press. PSIG 400
Water In Connection Size Inch 7/8 7/8 1-1/8 1-1/8 1-1/8
Condensate Connection Size Inch 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4
Slab Size (FH x FL) Inch 16 x 16 20 x 16 28 x 17.5 28 x 17.5 28 x 17.5
Rows — 4
Fins per Inch — 15
Standard Filter Size Inch 16 x 20 x 2 20 x 20 x 2 20 x 24 x 2 20 x 24 x 2 20 x 24 x 2
Blower Size Inch 9X6 10X7 12X9 12X10 12X10
Blower Motor HP HP 1/3 1/2 3/4 1 1
Blower Motor Type — ECM Style - Constant CFM/Variable Speed
Available Electrical v/p/h 208-230 / 1 / 60
Shipping Weight lbs 130 145 215 215 218
Installation Weight lbs 110 132 184 184 184
  Package Data
Bosch Part Number Bosch Model Height Width Depth Weight Shipping Weight
7738002716 HY02500-1 43 17.5 21 110 130
7738002717 HY03500-1 48 21 21 132 145
7738002718 HY04900-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 184 212
7738002719 HY06100-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 184 212
7738002720 HY07100-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 184 218
7738002721 HY02505-1 43 17.5 21 114 134
7738002722 HY03505-1 48 21 21 135 149
7738002723 HY03510-1 48 21 21 136 120
7738002724 HY04910-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 188 220
7738002725 HY04912-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 190 221
7738002726 HY06110-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 188 220
7738002727 HY06112-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 190 221
7738002728 HY06120-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 191 224
7738002729 HY07110-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 188 223
7738002730 HY07112-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 190 224
7738002731 HY07120-1 58.75 24.5 21.75 191 227
   Filter is not included with the unit.
 Filter must be ordered with fi lter rack as an accessory.
2 of 15
Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. reserves the right to make changes without notice due
to continuing engineering and technological advances |  BTC 760008303 A | 04.2014